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SHRI SANTOSH BAGRODIA: Sir, [ will raise my pointed question based on (b) and (c).
Part (b) says that for the MDG i.e. Millennium Development Goal, the requirement is average annual rate of reduction has to be 7.6 per cent from 2007—2015. I would like to know whether it has been achieved. If not, how do we overcome this less achievement in future years. What is the programme of the Government? Similarly, to achieve full MDG, the recommendation by UNICEF report highlights many programmes. It is from | to 7. By when will these programmes
be really achieved? What steps are being taken by different departments?

SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY Sir, the MDG goals have come under heads. The different areas of growth and development that we look at under the MDG, most of the goals, are well on track and we are heading towards achieving them. The two areas that we are lagging behind is the infant mortality and the maternal mortality and the underfive mortality that we are looking at and as you will appreciate, we have taken interest like never before to ensure that we achieve our goal targets. And, how much time, is something which means we have to be effective in implementing it, not just say it like that. We have been working towards converging all our activities and the Department has developed a new focus to be able to give specific thrust on these areas and a slew of legislations for which we have taken interventions and amended like the Prohibition of Child Marriage Act etc. All of these have been put into place. I am confident that in the very near future, this will gather enough momentum for it to carry forward and India will stand tall and equal to the other nations in our MDG development.
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Violation of admission norms

t*145. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

tOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn towards the violation of norms for admission of children, by the private schools; and

(b) if so, the names of the schools against which complaints of irregularities have been received and the action being taken against those schools?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI MD. ALTASHRAF FATMI): (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

_(a) and (b) Education being a concurrent subject, school education is primarily within the purview of the State/UT Governments and it is for them to monitor the admission policy.
Information on violation of norms for admission in private schools is not centrally maintained.
Only one complaint was received during the current admission session by the Directorate of Education of Delhi Administration regarding violation of norms in admission at pre-primary/ pre-school level, but on enquiry, the complaint was found to be without substance. Monitoring Cells have been constituted in all districts of Delhi to look into complaints regarding pre-primary and pre-school admissions.
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oft ShgwrR aret ST TR : ot o ST w8, o ek 3 Ao e w4
% neighbourhood F1 ware 8, # wwgrm ¥ ff vail sft R weriifz 71 € decide wt0 ¥ 5 3%
= criteria o1 fawew 4 =t ¥ oIk 3w fawen &), 39 7@ %) I €@ implement F3 91feQ)

B W AR VAR, WWIYR S ) & W s ) qa wed €, 3 aftfaa ot @) e s
W Froht = €, & freor deem w9 R saaies dear s 9 g ¥ 9 e w fma b A g
I TR B w Pt @Rl dawl @ A s s dx awR ARAB
aw 7% ¢ = fafir ool F 37w o qulan & e fean o w7 suet Wity wnelt =
£? snfde w1 § Frei Jurh ot & fag e wiw w S agl waw il @ it /R, |
wed % voe forg wi wiem @1 F s 42

st MenR et STRE Wil Rl a9 TEE W 9ad ¥, WG SR Tl @ fog w9 aes
=&t "t §1 andt Y@ wré wde T ¥ Wl 9% TR school #, I S fawery, TRy faaey
71 frsafira™ @R €, 37 f ¥R rules and regulations # 3% 37T ¥ €M QU @A T § wifw
I fordlt ae =) atfrafiam 7 )

T W1 IR HEE, € 9K T &1 foma € L. (oqamm)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please put only one question. ...(Interruptions)... No, No.
...(Interruptions)... Please put one question only ...(Interruptions)...
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You have put your question. ...(Interruptions)... Please sit down.
...(Interruptions)... You have put your question and got your answer ...(Interruptions)...
Prof. Ram Deo Bhandary. '
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